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1N5391 THRU 1N5399
GENERAL PURPOSE PLASTIC RECTIFIER
Reverse Voltage - 50 to 1000 Volts
Forward Current -1.5Amperes
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Ratings at 25 C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified ,Single phase ,half wave 60Hz,,resistive or inductive
load. For capacitive load, derate by 20%.)
Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage
50
35
50
100
70
100
200
300
140
210
200
300
400
280
400
500
350
500
600
420
600
1000
800
700
560
1000
800
VRRM
Volts
Volts
Volts
Volts
A
Amps
Amps
VRMS
VDC
I(AV)
IFSM
TSTG
VF
IR
R JA
R JL
Maximum RMS Voltage
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage Temperature
Maximum average Forward Rectified Current
0.375"(9.5mm)lead length at TA=70 C
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage
at 1.5 A
T =25 C
T =100 C
A
A
Typical Thermal Resistance(Note 2)
Typical Junction Capacitance(Note 1)
Operating and Storage Temperature Range
Maximum Reverse
current at rated DC Blocking
Voltage
Peak Forward Surge Current (8.3ms half sine-
wave superimposed on rated load
(JEDEC method)at TA=70 C
1.5
50.0
20.0
5.0
50.0
25.0
+150.0
50.0
1.4
P
F
C/W
C
C
CJ
TJ
TA
-65 to+175
FEATURES
MECHANICAL DATA
Case: JEDEC DO-15 molded plastic body
Terminals: Lead solderable per MIL-STD-750,method 2026
Polarity: Color band denotes cathode end
Mounting Position: Any
Weight: 0.014ounce, 0.33 gram
The plastic package carries Underwrites Laboratory
Flammability Classification 94V-0
Construction utilizes void-free molded plastic technique
High surge current capability
1.5A operation at TL=70 C with no thermal runaway
Low reverse leakage
High forward surge current capability
High temperature soldering guaranteed: 250 C/10 seconds,0.375"(9.5mm)
lead length,5lbs.(2.3kg)tension
Note: 1.Measured at 1MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0V DC.
2.Thermal resistance from junction to ambient and from junction to lead at 0.375"(9.5mm)lead length ,
P.C.B. mounted
DO-15
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
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SEMICONDUCTOR
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1N
5399
1N
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Symbols
Units
JINAN JINGHENG CO., LTD.
NO.51 HEPING ROAD PR CHINA
TEL:86-531-6943657
FAX:86-531-6947096
WWW.JIFUSEMICON.COM
7-18
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	제조업체	부품명	데이터시트	상세설명
	

Pan Jit International I...	
1N5391
	


47Kb / 2P	   PLASTIC SILICON RECTIFIER(VOLTAGE - 50 to 1000 Volts CURRENT - 1.5 Amperes)

	

Yea Shin Technology Co....	
1N5391
	


104Kb / 2P	   PLASTIC SILICON RECTIFIER

	

Yangzhou yangjie electr...	
1N5391
	


690Kb / 2P	   1.5 AMPS.SILICON RECTIFIERS

	

SAMYANG ELECTRONICS CO....	
1N5391
	


457Kb / 2P	   PLASTIC SILICON RECTIFIER

	

Compact Technology Corp...	
1N5391
	


44Kb / 2P	   PLASTIC SILICON RECTIFIERS (DO-41)
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	유사한 설명 - 1N5391



	
	제조업체	부품명	데이터시트	상세설명
	

Shanghai Lunsure Electr...	
BY127
	


126Kb / 2P	   GENERAL PURPOSE PLASTIC RECTIFIER

	

GOOD-ARK Electronics	
1N5400
	


198Kb / 2P	   GENERAL PURPOSE PLASTIC RECTIFIER

	
RL201
	


227Kb / 3P	   GENERAL PURPOSE PLASTIC RECTIFIER

	

Wing Shing Computer Com...	
1N4001
	


29Kb / 1P	   General Purpose Plastic Rectifier

	

General Semiconductor	
1N4001
	


45Kb / 2P	   GENERAL PURPOSE PLASTIC RECTIFIER

	
1N5391
	


45Kb / 2P	   GENERAL PURPOSE PLASTIC RECTIFIER

	

Shenzhen Taychipst Elec...	
GI500
	


4Mb / 2P	   GENERAL PURPOSE PLASTIC RECTIFIER

	

Rugao Dachang Electroni...	
RL201
	


118Kb / 2P	   General Purpose Plastic Rectifier

	
10A05
	


117Kb / 2P	   General Purpose Plastic Rectifier

	

Vishay Siliconix	
1N4001
	


82Kb / 5P	   General Purpose Plastic Rectifier

Revision: 23-Feb-11
	

Jinan Jingheng (Group) ...	
1N4001G
	


85Kb / 2P	   GENERAL PURPOSE PLASTIC RECTIFIER
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